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•  Keep away from water: 
Do not use on wet surfaces, and always operate 
with dry hands.

• For household only: 
Do not use outdoors.

• Keep away from heat: 
Do not pick up anything that is burning or 
smoking, such as cigarettes, matches, or got 
ashes. Do not operate vacuum cleaner near hot 
gas, electric burners or too close to hot objects 
like heaters, radiators, etc. 
Do not use to pick up flammable or combustible 
liquids such as gasoline or use in areas where 
they may be present.

• Read the manual before using: 
Follow all label and marking instructions. 
Do not allow to be used as a toy. Close attention 
is necessary when used by or near children.

• Store the vacuum indoors: 
Do not use vacuum if it has been left outdoors, 
or dropped in water.
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Important safety guards

When using an electrical appliance, basic safety 
precautions should always be observed, including 
the following. Please read all instructions before 
using your vacuum cleaner.  
Warning: 
To reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, or injury 



• Operate the vacuum with good condition: 
Do not use vacuum if it has been dropped, 
damaged. Do not use the vacuum cleaner 
without dust cup filter in place.

•  Use the vacuum properly: 
Keep your hair, loose clothing, fingers, and all 
parts of body away from openings and moving 
parts. Keep end of hose, wands and other 
openings away from your face and body. Always 
unplug this appliance before connecting or 
disconnecting vacuum hose. Remove Large or 
sharp objects from the door to prevent damage 
to the vacuum. Do not put any object into 
openings.

• Vacuum maintenance: 
Do not use for any purpose other than described 
in this user’s instructions. Battery in included. 
Use the incorrect battery will damage motor and 
could cause injury. If you want extra battery or 
exchange battery please contact Su-vac sellers. 
Clean up the dust cup and brush roll regularly. 
If the supply cord is damaged, it must be 
replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent 
or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a 
hazard. Do not pick up anything that is burning 
or smoking, such as cigarettes, matches, or 
got ashes. Contact sellers if your vacuum is not 
working properly. 
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1. Motorized floor brush with
2. Aluminum tube
3. Tube release button
4. Upper cover
5. Display pannel
6. Switch button
7. Body handle
8. Charging interface
9. Dust cup
10. Dust cup bottom cover
11. Pint release button
12. Main suction port

13. Outlet filter
14. Motor cover
15. HEPA filter
16. Sponge filter
17. Cyclone filter assembly
18. Crevice nozzle
19. Adaptor
20. Low speed button
21. High speed button
22. Withch button (auto speed 
button)

Handy / stick cordless 
vacuum cleaner
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Precaution measures 

If the opening that sucks in the air, the brush or 
extension tubes are blocked, you should switch 
off the vacuum cleaner at once. First clear the 
blocked substance before you attempt to start 
the vacuum cleaner again.  
1. Do not operate the vacuum cleaner too close to 
heaters and like radiators, cigarette butts etc.

2. Before you start using the vacuum cleaner, 
please remove large or sharp objects from 
the floor in order to prevent that the filter is 
damaged. Do not use the vacuum to clean 
anything that is easy to burning, such as gas and 
cigarettes.
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Assemble the vacuum cleaner 

Note: 
All attachments must align to fit together properly. 

1. Install the floor brush head: 
 
The floor brush head is suitable 
for all floors. Floor brush head 
connected directly to the vacuum 
cleaner body unit you hear a 
audible clicking noise. 
Disassemble the floor brush 
head: 
Press release button, then 
remove floor brush head

 
2. Install the multi brush

Multi brush connected directly to 
the vacuum cleaner body  until 
you hear a audible clicking noise. 

 
3. Install extended aluminum 
tube and crevice nozzle 
 
Insert the floor brush head into the tube until 
you hear an audible clicking sound. Insert 
the tube into the main body until you hear an 
audible clicking sound. We can use aluminum 
tube longer a head of connection machine  and 
then the other side of the connect accessories 
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in the pipe, so that it can be used as vertical 
vacuum cleaner:  

* connection with floor brush can be directly used 
to clean the floor or carpet 
* connected to brush or multi nozzle, can be used 
to clean the ceiling, curtain which  is difficult to 
clean at ordinary times, such as higher place, very 
convenient and practical.
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Use your vacuum cleaner 

1. The button indicated by the arrow is used to 
turn on and off the product. When the machine 
is off, touch the switch to start the machine, and 
the vacuum cleaner is in intelligent cleaning mode 
2. Touch the button marked with "-", and the 
power will be reduced from the current mode to 
a lower mode. 
3. Touch the button marked with "+" when the 
machine is turned on, and the mode is increased 
from the current power to a higher mode

Note: 
The machine has three 
working modes: 
- Intelligent cleaning mode:  
automatic detection of dust, 
according to the amount of 
dust machine automatically 
adjust to the optimal power.

- Energy saving mode ("-"):  
meet the performance 
of cleaning, low energy 
consumption and long 
service life.

- Strong mode ("+"):  
the strongest suction for deep cleaning. 

Notice
• Do not operate while checking for blockages as doing so could result 
in personal injury.
• For domestic indoor and car use only. Do not use it while the car is in 
motion or while driving.
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LED light display description

1. In the work, the light of area 
will be extinguished as the 
quantity of electricity decreases. 
2. When charging, the lamp 
of area will be lit up with the 
increase of power. 
3. Full of electricity, the lights in 
zone are all bright.

1. In the work the light in the 
area will switch with be on 
alternately.

1.  in the work , When the 
product is in automatic 
cleaning mode, the LED in 
area A is on, and the energy 
saving mode or strong mode 
is off.
2. In the work, When the filter needs cleaned or 
the air duct is blocked, the LED in area B flashes, 
So you should clean the filter or dust cup .

A 

B 
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Charge the battery

Charge the battery

The cordless vacuum is powered by 
22.2V/2000mA removable lithium-ion battery 
Up to approx. 45minutes' run time in "-"mode 
and up to approx. 15minutes' run time in "+" 
mode. When the cleaning power is weak, please 
charge the vacuum cleaner in time.

1. Keep the battery pack well installed. 
2. Plug the power adapter into the charging port 
3. When charging, the light of LED will be lit up 
alternately 
4. Full of battery charging, the light of LED will be 
all on. And approx. 20 min. later, all LED lights will 
be extinguished.

If you have a spare battery pack, you can change 
it and continue to operate the vacuum. 
Remove the battery pack: 
The batteries are inside the body .Slide and hold 
the battery pack release button located on the 
main body, then pull the battery pack out of 
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place. Insert the battery pack to main body until 
you hear an audible clicking sound.

Battery pack 
release button

Push dust 
cup bottom
Release 
button

Quick to empty the dust container

1. Drop the dust: 
Slide down the dust cup bottom release button, 
then the dust will fall down automatically. Usually 
you may only do like this to drop the dust.

2. Change or clean the sponge 
and HEPA filter: 
Open the bottom of the dust 
cup, rotate according to the 
direction marked on the top 
of the cyclone, take out the 
cyclone filter assembly and take 
out the filter, as shown in step 1. 

1  

2 
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Remove the floor brush head from 
the vacuum cleaner by sliding 
out the release button. Slide 
the locking button slightly. Take 
out the brush roller by hand. If 
necessary, carefully remove dirt/
hair with a pair of scissors or clean 
the roller under water. Assemble 
the floor brush head back after cleaning.

Note:
1. Dry the filters completely before use again
2.The above filters should be equipped in correct places when 
work the vacuum machine

Notice:
If you have used the vacuum several times or found the floor 
brush head is dirty, here is the steps to clean.(we recommend 
you to clean the floor brush head when feeling the suction power 
becoming weak).

Cleaning the floor brush head 
and assembly

Install the upper cover in the direction marked 
on it, open the upper cover and take out the air 
outlet muffler as in step 2.
Clean the HEPA filter or sponger with air or water..

Notice: 
Dry the rollers completely before assembling.
Install the roller. Push back the side cover of floor brush head until 
you hear an audible clicking sound.
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Problem

Product 
doesn't 
work

The 
machine 
can't suck 
ash or 
suction is 
very weak

Possible reason

The battery is not 
charged

1. The dust case may 
be full
2. Lack of battery 
power
3. Filters in the dust 
case may be blocked
4. Floor brush head 
may be blocked

Possible solution

Charge the battery

1. Empty dust case
2. Charge the battery
3.Clean the filters
4. Clean the floor 
brush head

Trouble shooting guide

350W-400W Brushless Motor 
(BLDC motor)

Motor

2000mAh Lithium BatteryBattery

3 SpeedsSpeed

High Mode: approx. 10min 
Standard Mode: Approx. 
45min.

Working Time

Approx. 5hCharging Time

100-240V ~ 50/60Hz

DC27V 500mA

Input

Output

Specification



Exploded view

(1)

1. Body cover wire 
plate
2. Terminal block 
(with harness)
3. Battery cartridge 
springs
4. Battery cartridge
5. Fuselage
6. Smart screen 
lampshade
7. Smart screen film
8. Smart screen 
shade rack
9. Smart screen 
pcb
10. Right side 
decorative cover + 
overmoulding
11. Left side 
decorative cover + 

(1)

(3)

(2)

overmoulding
12. Handle cover
13. Switch pcb
14. Tail button
15. Tail button fil

(2)
1. Dust cup bottom 
sealing piece
2. Dust cup bottom 
lock 
3. Suction port 
baffle 
4. Infrared lamp 
holder seal 
5. Infrared lamp 
holder 
6. Infrared lamp 
holder seal 2 
7. Main suction port
8. Suction port seals 

9. Female lead plug 
holder 
10. Top trim ring
11. Clear-shaped 
decorative cover 
12. Air outlet cover
13. Hippa top cover
14. Hippa lower 
cover
15. Air outlet 
compartment
16. Motor cover 
housing
17. Metal trim ring
18. Motor cover 
housing trim ring
19. 8201 Motor 
mount
20. 8201 Motor 
mount seal
21. 8201 Motor  
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mount guard
22. 8201 Filter 
hippa
23. 8201 Dust cup
24. 8201 Dust cup 
bottom seal
25. 8201 Dust cup 
bottom
26. 8201 Motor 
mount 65-xds
Bldc motor (350w)
27. 8201 Motor seal 
65-xds
28. 8201 Separator 
latch swivel
29. 8201 Separator 
latch spring
30. 8201 Separator 
latch

31. 8201 Separator 
mesh holder
32. 8201 Metal 
mesh
33. 8201 Separator 
funnel
34. 8201 Separator 
funnel holder
35. 8201 Separator 
bottom bucket

(3)
1. Battery pack top 
case
2. Battery pcb 
control board
3. Battery holder
4. Battery pack 
lower case

5. Charging pad 
mounts
6. 8201 Charging 
tabs
7. Battery pack 
release button
8. Battery pack 
back cover
9. Charging light 
cover
10. Battery pack 
release button 
spring
11. Battery pack
12. Charging stand
13. 18650 Cell-
2.0ah, 15c

(1) (2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

1. Folded tubes

2. Flat Suction

3. Round brush

4. Floor brush

5. Charger 
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Warranty

This product is under warranty for one (1) year 
from the date of purchase, as long as the proof of 
purchase is submitted, the product is in perfect 
physical condition, and it has been given proper 
use, as explained in this instruction manual.

The warranty will not cover the following 
situations:

• The product has been used for purposes other 
than those intended for it, misused, beaten, 
exposed to moisture, immersed in liquid or 
corrosive substances, as well as any other fault 
attributable to the customer.

• The product has been disassembled, modified, 
or repaired by persons, not authorised by the 
authorized Technical Support Service of Peugeot 
Smart Living.

• Faults deriving from the normal wear and tear 
of its parts, due to use.

The warranty service covers every manufacturing 
defects of your appliance for one 1 year, based on 
current legislation, except consumable parts. In 
the event of misuse, the warranty will not apply.

If at any moment you detect any problem with 
your product or have any doubt, do not hesitate 
to contact Peugeot Smart Living Technical 
Support Service in our web site: 
www.peugeot-smartliving.com
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The Peugeot logo is a trademark 
of Etabl issements Peugeot Frères SA. 

Used under l icense.

www.peugeot-smartl iv ing.com

Spirit of Ingenuity
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Advertencia:

Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descargas 
eléctricas o lesiones.

•  Manténgase alejado del agua: 
No utilice en superficies mojadas y siempre 
opere con las manos secas.

• Solo para uso doméstico: No utilice al aire libre.

• Manténgase alejado del calor: No recoja 
nada que esté ardiendo o humeando, como 
cigarrillos, cerillas o cenizas calientes. No 
opere la aspiradora cerca de gases calientes, 
quemadores eléctricos u objetos calientes como 
calentadores, radiadores, etc. No utilice para 
recoger líquidos inflamables o combustibles 
como gasolina, ni en áreas donde puedan estar 
presentes.

• Lea el manual antes de usar: Siga todas las 
instrucciones de etiquetas y marcas. No permita 
que sea utilizado como un juguete. Preste 
atención especial cuando sea utilizado por o 
cerca de niños.
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Importantes medidas de seguridad

Cuando se utiliza un aparato eléctrico, es 
importante seguir siempre las precauciones de 
seguridad básicas, incluyendo las siguientes. Por 
favor, lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar 
su aspiradora.



• Opere la aspiradora en buenas condiciones: No 
utilice la aspiradora si ha sido caída o dañada. 
No utilice la aspiradora sin el filtro de la copa de 
polvo en su lugar.

•  Utilice correctamente la aspiradora: Mantenga 
su cabello, ropa suelta, dedos y todas las partes 
del cuerpo alejadas de las aberturas y partes 
móviles. Mantenga el extremo de la manguera, 
las varillas y otras aberturas lejos de su rostro y 
cuerpo. Siempre desenchufe el aparato antes 
de conectar o desconectar la manguera de la 
aspiradora. Retire objetos grandes o afilados 
de la puerta para evitar dañar la aspiradora. No 
introduzca ningún objeto en las aberturas.

• Mantenimiento de la aspiradora: No utilice para 
ningún otro propósito que no sea el descrito 
en las instrucciones de uso. Batería incluida. El 
uso de una batería incorrecta puede dañar el 
motor y causar lesiones. Si desea una batería 
adicional o intercambiarla, por favor, póngase en 
contacto. 

• Limpie el cubo de polvo y el rodillo del cepillo 
regularmente. Si el cable de suministro está 
dañado, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante, 
su agente de servicio o personas igualmente 
calificadas para evitar peligros. No recoja nada 
que esté ardiendo o humeando, como cigarrillos, 
cerillas o cenizas. Póngase en contacto con 
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1. Cepillo de suelo
2. Tubo de aluminio
3. Botón de liberación
4. Cubierta superior
5. Panel digital
6. Botón interruptor
7. Mango del cuerpo
8. Interfaz de carga
9. Recipiente de polvo
10. Recipiente inferior 
11. Botón de liberación
12. Puerto principal de succión

 
13. Filtro de salida
14. Tapa del motor
15. Filtro HEPA 
16. Filtro de la esponja
17.  Ensamble de filtro ciclónico
18. Boquilla para rincones
19. Adaptador
20. Botón de velocidad baja
21. Botón de velocidad alta
22. Botón interruptor (botón de 
velocidad automática)

Aspiradora inalámbrica 
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Medidas de precaución

Si la apertura que succiona el aire, el cepillo o 
los tubos de extensión están bloqueados, debe 
apagar la aspiradora de inmediato. Primero 
despeje la sustancia bloqueada antes de intentar 
volver a encender la aspiradora. 
1. No opere la aspiradora demasiado cerca de 
calentadores y radiadores, colillas de cigarrillos, 
etc.

2. Antes de comenzar a usar la aspiradora, por 
favor, retire objetos grandes o afilados de la 
superficie del suelo para evitar dañar el filtro. No 
utilice la aspiradora para limpiar nada que sea 
fácil de arder, como gas o cigarrillos.
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Armado de la aspiradora 

Nota:
Todos los accesorios deben ajustarse correctamente.

1. Instalar el cabezal de cepillo para suelos: 
 
El cabezal de cepillo para suelos 
es adecuado para todo tipo de 
suelos. Conecte el cabezal de 
cepillo para suelos directamente 
a la unidad del cuerpo de la 
aspiradora hasta que escuche un 
clic audible. 

Desmontar el cabezal de cepillo para suelos:

Presione el botón de liberación y luego retire el 
cabezal de cepillo para suelos.

 
2. Instalar el cepillo multiusos

Conecte el cepillo multiusos 
directamente a la unidad del 
cuerpo de la aspiradora hasta 
que escuche un clic audible. 

 
3. Instalar el tubo de aluminio extendido y la 
boquilla para rincones: 
 
Inserte el cabezal de cepillo para suelos en el 
tubo hasta que escuche un clic audible. Inserte 
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el tubo en el cuerpo principal de la aspiradora 
hasta que escuche un clic audible. Podemos 
usar un tubo de aluminio más largo en la cabeza 
de conexión de la máquina y luego la otra parte 
para conectar los accesorios en el tubo, de esta 
manera se puede utilizar como una aspiradora 
vertical: 

*conexión con el cabezal de cepillo para suelos se 
puede utilizar directamente para limpiar el suelo 
o la alfombra. 

*conectado al cepillo o la boquilla multiusos, se 
puede usar para limpiar el techo, cortinas que son 
difíciles de limpiar en momentos normales, como 
lugares más altos, muy conveniente y práctico.
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Uso de la aspiradora 

1. El botón indicado por la flecha se utiliza para 
encender y apagar el producto. Cuando la 
máquina está apagada, toque el interruptor para 
encenderla y la aspiradora estará en modo de 
limpieza inteligente.

2. Toque el botón marcado con "-", y la potencia 
se reducirá desde el modo actual a un modo 
inferior.
 
3. Toque el botón marcado con "+" cuando la 
máquina esté encendida, y el 
modo se incrementará desde 
la potencia actual a un modo 
superior.

Nota:
La máquina tiene tres modos de trabajo:
- Modo de limpieza inteligente: 
detección automática de polvo, ajuste 
de potencia óptima de acuerdo a la 
cantidad de polvo.
- Modo de ahorro de energía ("-"): 
cumple con el rendimiento de limpieza, 
bajo consumo de energía y larga vida 

útil.
- Modo fuerte ("+"): máxima succión 
para una limpieza profunda.

Aviso:
• No opere mientras busca obstrucciones, ya que esto puede resultar 
en lesiones personales.
• Solo para uso doméstico en interiores y en automóviles. No lo use 
mientras el automóvil esté en movimiento o mientras conduce.
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Descripción del panel digital de luces 
LED

1. Durante el funcionamiento, la luz 
del área se apagará a medida que 
disminuya la cantidad de energía. 
2. Durante la carga, la luz del 
área se encenderá a medida que 
aumente la energía. 
3. Cuando la batería esté 
completamente cargada, todas las 
luces del área estarán encendidas

1. Durante el funcionamiento, 
la luz en el área se encenderá y 
apagará alternativamente.

1. En el modo de limpieza 
automática, el LED en el área 
A estará encendido, mientras 
que el modo de ahorro de 
energía o el modo fuerte 
estarán apagados.
2. Si el filtro necesita limpieza o el conducto 
del aire está bloqueado, el LED en el área B 
parpadeará, lo que significa que debes limpiar el 
filtro o el depósito de polvo.

A 

B 
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Cargar la bateria

Cargar la bateria

La aspiradora inalámbrica funciona con 
una batería de ion de litio extraíble de 
22.2V/2000mA. Tiene una duración de 
funcionamiento de aproximadamente 45 minutos 
en modo "-" y aproximadamente 15 minutos en 
modo "+". Cuando la potencia de limpieza sea 
débil, por favor, carga la aspiradora a tiempo.

1. Asegúrate de que el paquete de batería esté 
bien instalado.
2. Conecta el adaptador de corriente al puerto de 
carga. 
3. Durante la carga, la luz LED se encenderá 
alternativamente 
4. Cuando la batería esté completamente 
cargada, todas las luces LED estarán encendidas. 
Aproximadamente 20 minutos después, todas 
las luces LED se apagarán.

Si tienes un paquete de baterías de repuesto, 
puedes cambiarlo y seguir usando la aspiradora.

Quitar el paquete de baterías:
Las baterías están dentro del cuerpo de la 
aspiradora. Desliza y mantén presionado el botón 
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de liberación del paquete de baterías ubicado 
en el cuerpo principal, luego retira el paquete de 
baterías del lugar. Inserta el paquete de baterías 
en el cuerpo principal hasta que escuches un 
sonido de clic audible.

Botón de 
liberación 
del pack de 
batería

Presiona el 
botón de 
liberación 
en la parte 
inferior del 
contenedor 
de polvo.

Vaciar rápidamente el contenedor de 
polvo:
Suelta el botón de liberación en la parte 
inferior del contenedor de polvo y el polvo se 
desprenderá automáticamente. Normalmente, 
solo necesitas hacer esto para vaciar el polvo.

2. Cambiar o limpiar la esponja y 
el filtro HEPA: 
Abra la parte inferior de la copa 
de polvo, gire según la dirección 
marcada en la parte superior 
del ciclón, saque el conjunto 
del filtro de ciclón y saque el 
filtro, como se muestra en el 

1  

2 
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Retire la cabeza del cepillo de 
suelo de la aspiradora deslizando 
el botón de liberación. Deslice 
ligeramente el botón de bloqueo. 
Saque el rodillo del cepillo a 
mano. Si es necesario, retire con 
cuidado la suciedad/pelo con unas 
tijeras o limpie el rodillo bajo agua. 
Vuelva a ensamblar la cabeza del cepillo de suelo 
después de la limpieza.

Nota:
1. Seque los filtros por completo antes de volver a usarlos.
2. Los filtros mencionados anteriormente deben colocarse en los 
lugares correctos cuando se utilice la máquina de vacío.

Aviso:
Si ha utilizado la aspiradora varias veces o ha encontrado que la 
cabeza del cepillo de suelo está sucia, aquí están los pasos para 
limpiarla. (recomendamos limpiar la cabeza del cepillo de suelo 
cuando sienta que la potencia de succión se debilita).

Limpieza del cabezal del cepillo de suelo 
y del conjunto

paso 1. Instale la tapa superior en la dirección 
marcada en ella, abra la tapa superior y saque el 
silenciador de salida de aire como en el paso 2.

Limpie el filtro HEPA o la esponja con aire o agua.

Aviso:
Seque completamente los rodillos antes de ensamblarlos. Instale 
el rodillo. Empuje hacia atrás la cubierta lateral del cabezal del 
cepillo de suelo hasta que escuche un sonido audible de clic.



14

Problema

El producto 
no funciona

La máquina 
no puede 
aspirar 
cenizas o la 
succión es 
muy débil.

Posible causa

La batería no está 
cargada

1. El recipiente de polvo 
puede estar lleno
2. Falta de energía de la 
batería
3. Los filtros en el caso 
de polvo pueden estar 
obstruidos.
4. El cabezal del cepillo 
para pisos podría estar 
bloqueado.

Posible solución

Cargar la batería

1. Vaciar el depósito 
de polvo
2. Cargar la batería 
3. Limpiar los filtros
4. Limpiar el cabezal 
del cepillo para suelo

Guía de solución de problemas

350W-400W Motor sin carbones 
(BLDC motor)

Motor

2000mAh Bateria de LitioBateria

3 velocidadesVelocidad

Modo alto: aprox. 10m
Modo Standard: Aprox. 

Tiempo de 
trabajo

Aprox. 5hTiempo de carga

100-240V ~ 50/60Hz

DC27V 500mA

Entrada

Salida

Especificaciones



Vista explotada

(1)
1. Placa de alambre 
de la cubierta del 
cuerpo
2. Bloque de 
terminales (con 
arnés)
3. Resortes del 
cartucho de batería
4. Cartucho de 
batería
5. Fuselaje
6. Pantalla 
inteligente (lámpara)
7. Film de pantalla
8. Soporte de 
pantalla
9. PCB de pantalla
10. Cubierta 
decorativa del lado 
derecho + moldeo
11. Cubierta 
decorativa del lado 
izquierdo + moldeo

(1)

(3)

(2)

12. Cubierta de 
mango
13. PCB del 
interruptor
14. Botón trasero
15. Cable del botón 
trasero

(2)
1. Pieza selladora 
inferior de la copa 
de polvo
2. Bloqueo inferior 
de la copa de polvo
3. Deflector de la 
abertura de succión
4. Sello del soporte 
de la lámpara 
infrarroja
5. Soporte de la 
lámpara infrarroja
6. Sello 2 del 
soporte de la 
lámpara infrarroja

7. Puerto principal 
de succión
8. Sellos del puerto 
de succión 
Soporte del 
enchufe
9. Anillo de ajuste 
superior
10. Cubierta 
decorativa con 
forma clara
11. Cubierta de la 
salida de aire
12. Cubierta 
superior de Hippa
13. Cubierta inferior 
de Hippa
14. Compartimiento 
de salida de aire
15. Cubierta del 
alojamiento del 
motor
16. Anillo de ajuste 
de metal
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17.  Anillo de ajuste 
de la carcasa del 
motor
18. Montaje del 
motor 8201
19. Sello del 
montaje del motor 
8201
20. Protector del 
montaje del motor 
8201
21. Filtro Hippa 
8201
22. Cubo de polvo 
8201
23. Sello inferior 
del cubo de polvo 
8201
24. Fondo del cubo 
de polvo 8201
25. Montaje del 
motor 8201 65-xds
26. Motor BLDC 

(350 W)
27. Sello del motor 
8201 65-xds
28. Pestillo giratorio 
del separador 8201
29. Resorte 
del pestillo del 
separador 8201
30. Pestillo del 
separador 8201
Metal mesh
31. Embudo 
separador 8201
32. Soporte de malla 
del separador 8201
33. Soporte 
del embudo del 
separador 8201

(3)
1. Tapa superior del 
estuche de la batería
2. Placa de control 

PCB de la batería
3. Soporte de la 
batería
4. Estuche inferior 
del paquete de 
batería
5. Pestañas de carga 
8201
6. Montajes de la 
almohadilla de carga
7. Botón de 
liberación
8. Cubierta trasera
9. Cubierta de la luz 
de carga
10. Resorte de 
liberación del 
paquete de batería.
11. Pack de batería
12. Soporte de carga
13. Celda 18650 - 
2.0 Ah, 15C

(1) (2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

1. Tubos extensibles

2. Succión plana

3. Cepillo redondo

4. Cepillo de piso

5. Cargador
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Garantía

Este producto está bajo garantía por un (1) año 
a partir de la fecha de compra, siempre que se 
presente el comprobante de compra, el producto 
esté en perfectas condiciones físicas y se haya 
dado un uso adecuado, como se explica en este 
manual de instrucciones.
La garantía no cubrirá las siguientes situaciones:

• El producto ha sido utilizado para fines 
diferentes a los previstos, mal utilizado, golpeado, 
expuesto a humedad, sumergido en líquido o 
sustancias corrosivas, así como cualquier otra 
falla atribuible al cliente. El producto ha sido 
desarmado.

• El producto ha sido desarmado, modificado 
o reparado por personas no autorizadas por 
el Servicio de Soporte Técnico autorizado de 
Peugeot Smart Living. 

• Fallos derivados del desgaste normal de sus 
piezas debido al uso.

El servicio de garantía cubre cualquier defecto 
de fabricación de su electrodoméstico durante 
un año, según la legislación vigente, excepto las 
piezas de consumo. En caso de uso indebido, la 
garantía no se aplicará.

Si en algún momento detecta algún problema 
con su producto o tiene alguna duda, no dude en 
ponerse en contacto con el Servicio de Soporte 
Técnico de Peugeot Smart Living en nuestro web:  
www.peugeot-smartliving.com
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